S40.00

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT | |
|-----------------------|----------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-----------------|----------------|
| AT&T LABS, INC. | 05/27/2008 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | TTA WIRELESS TRANSFER CO., LLC | |
|-------------------|--------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 2711 Centerville Road | |
| Internal Address: | Suite 400 | |
| City: | Wilmington | |
| State/Country: | DELAWARE | |
| Postal Code: | 19808 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|----------------|---------|
| Patent Number: | 6490345 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)913-0002

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3129130001

Email: docketing@mbhb.com

Correspondent Name: McDonnell Boehnen Hulbert & Berghoff LLP

Address Line 1: 300 South Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: Robert J. Irvine III

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 08-671 | |
|-------------------------|----------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Robert J. Irvine III | |

Total Attachments: 2

source=TTA_Wireless_Assignment_1#page1.tif source=TTA_Wireless_Assignment_1#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 021291 FRAME: 0519

500603756

RECORDABLE PATENT ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, AT&T Labs, Inc., having an office at 9505 Arboretum Blvd., Austin, Texas 78759-6392 ("Assignor"), does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto TTA Wireless Transfer Co., LLC, a Delaware limited liability company having offices at 2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400, Wilmington, Delaware 19808 ("Assignee"), or its designees, all its right, title, and interest in and to any and all of the following (collectively, the "Patent Rights"):

- (a) the patent applications and patents listed in the table below (the "Patent Rights");
- (b) patents or patent applications (i) to which any of the Patent Rights directly or indirectly claims priority, or (ii) for which any of the Patent Rights directly or indirectly forms a basis for an existing priority claim,;
- (c) reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continuations, continuations in part, continuing prosecution applications, requests for continuing examinations, divisions, and registrations of any item in any of the foregoing categories (a) and (b);
- (d) foreign patents, patent applications and counterparts relating to any item in any of the foregoing categories (a) through (c), including, without limitation, certificates of invention, utility models, industrial design protection, design patent protection, and other governmental grants or issuances;
- (e) any items in any of the foregoing categories (b) through (d) whether or not expressly listed as Live Assets and whether or not claims in any of the foregoing have been rejected, withdrawn, cancelled, or the like
- (f) any and all claims, demands, causes of action and other enforcement rights for damages, injunctive relief, and any other remedies of any kind for infringement of any of the Patent Rights by a third party past, present and future, whether known or unknown or whether currently pending, filed or otherwise, and all of the proceeds from the foregoing, that are accrued and unpaid or that are hereafter accruing;
- (g) inventions, invention disclosures, and discoveries specifically disclosed in any of the Patent Rights;
- (h) rights to apply in any or all countries of the world for patents, certificates of invention, utility models, industrial design protections, design patent protections, or other governmental grants or issuances of any type related to any of the Patent Rights and the inventions, invention disclosures, and discoveries specifically disclosed therein; and
- (i) rights to collect royalties or other payments under or on account of any of the Patent Rights and/or any of the foregoing categories (b) through (h).

| Patent or application no. | Country | Filing Date | Title of Patent and Inventors |
|---------------------------|---------|--------------------------|---|
| 6,490,345 (09/760,728) | US | 12/3/2002 (1/17/2001) | DIALING PLAN SERVICE INCLUDING OUTGOING CALL SCREENING, REMOTE TIE-LINE ROUTING, CALL DATA REPORTING AND BILLING Harold Fleischer, San Antonio, TX; Louis Morales; John Simino; Kenneth Stroud |

PATENT REEL: 021291 FRAME: 0520 Assignor represents, warrants and covenants that:

RECORDED: 07/25/2008

Assignor has the full power and authority, and has obtained all third party consents, approvals and/or other authorizations required to enter into this Agreement and to carry out its obligations hereunder, including the assignment of the Patent Rights to Assignee.

Assignor hereby authorizes the respective patent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to issue any and all patents, certificates of invention, utility models or other governmental grants or issuances that may be granted upon any of the Patent Rights in the name of Assignee, as the assignee to the entire interest therein.

The terms and conditions of this Assignment of Patent Rights will inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives and will be binding upon Assignor, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this Assignment of Patent Rights is executed at ATLANTA, GA on May 27, 2008. ASSIGNOR: AT&T Labs, Inc. Bv: Name: Scott Frank (Signature MUST be notarized) On May 27, 2008 before me, Linda and for said State, personally appeared Scott _, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature (Seal)

> PATENT REEL: 021291 FRAME: 0521